Layer 3 Stackable 10G Managed Switches
DXS-3610 Series
The D-Link DXS-3610 Series Layer 3 Stackable 10G Managed Switches are a set of
new, compact, high-performance switches that feature ultra low latency, with 10G
Ethernet switching and routing. The 1U height and front-to-back airflow make the
DXS-3610 Series suitable for Enterprise and campus aggregation network environments.
The DXS-3610 Series is available in two configurations; 48 fixed 10G SFP+ with 6 fixed
100G QSFP28 and 48 fixed 10G Base-T with 6 fixed 100G QSFP28.  100G ports allow for

•	 RFC2716, RFC3748 EAP
•	 RFC2571, RFC2572, RFC2573, RFC2574 SNMP
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
DXS-3610-54S 48-port 10G SFP+, 6-port 100G QSFP28 interfaces switch with Standard Image, 2 full load front-to-back AC PSUs, and 5 front-to-back fan modules
DXS-3610-54T 48-port 10GBase-T, 6-port 100G QSFP28 interfaces switch with Standard Image, 2 front-to-back AC PSUs, and 5 front-to-back fan modules
DXS-3610-54S-SE-LIC DXS-3610-54S Standard Image to Enhanced Image License
DXS-3610-54T-SE-LIC DXS-3610-54T Standard Image to Enhanced Image License
DXS-PWR700AC 650 W AC modular power supply with front-to-back airflow
DXS-PWR1000DC 1100 W DC modular power supply with front-to-back airflow
DXS-FAN200 Fan tray with front-to-back airflow
Optional Management Software
DV-800S-LIC D-View 8 Standard License
DV-800E-LIC D-View 8 Enterprise License
DV-800-SE-LIC Upgrade License from Standard to Enterprise Edition
DV-800MS-Y1-LIC D-View 8 Standard Maintenance License (Y1=365 days)
DV-800MS-Y2-LIC D-View 8 Standard Maintenance License (Y2=730 days)
DV-800MS-Y3-LIC D-View 8 Standard Maintenance License (Y3=1095 days)
DV-800MS-Y4-LIC D-View 8 Standard Maintenance License (Y4=1460 days)
DV-800MS-Y5-LIC D-View 8 Standard Maintenance License (Y5=1825 days)
DV-800ME-Y1-LIC D-View 8 Enterprise Maintenance License (Y1=365 days)
DV-800ME-Y2-LIC D-View 8 Enterprise Maintenance License (Y2=730 days)
DV-800ME-Y3-LIC D-View 8 Enterprise Maintenance License (Y3=1095 days)
DV-800ME-Y4-LIC D-View 8 Enterprise Maintenance License (Y4=1460 days)
DV-800ME-Y5-LIC D-View 8 Enterprise Maintenance License (Y5=1825 days)
Optional 100G QSFP28 Transceivers4
DEM-Q2801Q-SR4 100GBASE-SR4 QSFP28, Multi-Mode 100 m SR4 transceiver
DEM-Q2810Q-LR4 100GBASE-LR4 QSFP28, Single-Mode 10 km LR4 transceiver
Optional 40G QSFP+ Transceivers4
DEM-QX01Q-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 Multi-mode, OM3:100M/OM4:150 m
DEM-QX10Q-LR4 40GBASE-LR4 Single-mode, 10 km
Optional 10G SFP+ Transceivers4
DEM-410T 6 10GBase-T Copper SFP+ Transceiver (w/o DDM), 30M
DEM-431XT 10GBASE-SR SFP+ transceiver (w/o DDM), 80 m: OM1 & OM2 MMF, 300 m: OM3 MMF
DEM-432XT 10GBASE-LR SFP+ transceiver (w/o DDM), 10 km
DEM-433XT 10GBASE-ER SFP+ transceiver (w/o DDM), 40 km
DEM-434XT 10GBASE-ZR SFP+ transceiver (w/o DDM), 80 km
DEM-436XT-BXU 10GBASE-LR BiDi SFP+ transceiver (w/o DDM) 20 km, Tx: 1270 nm, Rx: 1330 nm
DEM-436XT-BXD 10GBASE-LR BiDi SFP+ transceiver (w/o DDM) 20 km, Tx: 1330 nm, Rx: 1270 nm
D-Link is a registered trademark of D-Link Corporation and its overseas subsidiaries. All other
trademarks belong to their respective owners. ©2025 D-Link Corporation. All rights reserved.
A1 v1.00 WW
Optional 1G SFP Transceivers4
DEM-310GT 1000BASE-LX SFP transceiver, single-mode fiber, 10 km, 3.3 V operating voltage
DEM-311GT 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver, multi-mode fiber, 550 m, 3.3 V operating voltage
DEM-312GT2 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver multi-mode fiber, 2 km, 3.3 V operating voltage
DEM-314GT 1000BASE-LHX SFP transceiver, single-mode fiber, 50 km, 3.3 V operating voltage